
Br Preservation on US 3 (Meredith 184/138), NH 11 (Gilford 102/099), & NH 11A 
(Gilford 138/137)

$1,567,526.00Amount:

Awarded To: PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490
PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

BelknapLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: May 06, 2021, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

November 18, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

MEREDITH-GILFORD

X-A004(652) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41483

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(652) 

41483

MEREDITH-GILFORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
PIPER, R. M. INC.

PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264
$1,567,526.00 A

BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
PO BOX 429, FRANKLIN NH 03235

$1,636,040.55 B

EVROKS CORPORATION
23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, NORTHFIELD NH 03276

$1,683,265.00 C

CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC
PO BOX B, FREEPORT ME 04032

$2,297,971.00 D
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
PO BOX 429

FRANKLIN, NH 03235

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(652) 

41483

MEREDITH-GILFORD

Items

201.881 SYINVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I $3,639.60$2,696.00 $5.00 $1,685.00 $10.80337.00 $8.00

201.882 SYINVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II $7,884.00$4,380.00 $5.00 $3,650.00 $10.80730.00 $6.00

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $8,758.80$2,433.00 $4.50 $3,649.50 $10.80811.00 $3.00

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $9,280.00$7,540.00 $15.00 $4,350.00 $32.00290.00 $26.00

203.5561 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED $12,000.00$9,900.00 $1,450.00 $8,700.00 $2,000.006.00 $1,650.00

203.5571 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED, TL 2 - 25' $6,000.00$4,500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.003.00 $1,500.00

304.3 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL (F) $1,200.00$840.00 $50.00 $600.00 $100.0012.00 $70.00

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL $3,855.60$2,652.00 $50.00 $2,550.00 $75.6051.00 $52.00

304.31 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING $9,072.00$7,000.00 $65.00 $9,100.00 $64.80140.00 $50.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING $793.80$1,302.00 $50.00 $1,050.00 $37.8021.00 $62.00

403.11023 TONHBP-BINDER, MM $24,570.00$19,500.00 $140.00 $18,200.00 $189.00130.00 $150.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" WEARING, MM $62,559.00$59,580.00 $120.00 $39,720.00 $189.00331.00 $180.00

403.11943 TONHBP-1/2" WEARING, MM, HIGH STRENGTH $19,200.00$19,200.00 $160.00 $15,360.00 $200.0096.00 $200.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $9,288.00$8,600.00 $175.00 $7,525.00 $216.0043.00 $200.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $6,868.80$6,360.00 $1.50 $4,770.00 $2.163,180.00 $2.00

403.21053 TONHBP-3/8", MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) $9,504.00$11,000.00 $310.00 $13,640.00 $216.0044.00 $250.00

403.26 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) $1,663.20$3,850.00 $7.00 $5,390.00 $2.16770.00 $5.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $3,790.80$7,020.00 $8.50 $2,983.50 $10.80351.00 $20.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $19,926.00$55,350.00 $5.75 $21,217.50 $5.403,690.00 $15.00

500.0201 UACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION $45,000.00$60,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $45,000.001.00 $60,000.00

500.0202 UACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION $15,000.00$40,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,000.001.00 $40,000.00

502. UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE $60,000.00$80,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $60,000.001.00 $80,000.00

504.1 CYCOMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) $800.00$640.00 $50.00 $400.00 $100.008.00 $80.00

511.0001 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) $18,165.00$11,418.00 $20.00 $10,380.00 $35.00519.00 $22.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
PO BOX 429

FRANKLIN, NH 03235

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(652) 

41483

MEREDITH-GILFORD

511.0002 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) $2,825.00$2,486.00 $20.00 $2,260.00 $25.00113.00 $22.00

511.0003 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) $3,025.00$2,662.00 $20.00 $2,420.00 $25.00121.00 $22.00

511.02
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

$25,000.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$400.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$500.00
 

50.00
 

$400.00
 

511.021
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS (OVERHEAD WORK) 

$6,400.00
 

$4,400.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$9,600.00
 

$800.00
 

8.00
 

$550.00
 

511.03
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

$14,500.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$800.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$1,450.00
 

10.00
 

$600.00
 

511.031
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS (SELF-SPANNING DECK) 

$17,250.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$800.00
 

$12,000.00
 

$1,150.00
 

15.00
 

$1,000.00
 

512.0201 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II $20,900.00$15,400.00 $680.00 $14,960.00 $950.0022.00 $700.00

512.0202 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II $2,600.00$2,800.00 $680.00 $2,720.00 $650.004.00 $700.00

512.0203 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II $2,600.00$2,800.00 $680.00 $2,720.00 $650.004.00 $700.00

520.01 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA $2,100.00$4,000.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $525.004.00 $1,000.00

520.0106 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH $43,200.00$45,600.00 $1,500.00 $36,000.00 $1,800.0024.00 $1,900.00

520.0201 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS $21,000.00$9,900.00 $1,200.00 $7,200.00 $3,500.006.00 $1,650.00

520.02012
 

CY
 

CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS 
(ABUT/WALL/PIER REPAIR) 

$14,000.00
 

$15,400.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$8,400.00
 

$2,000.00
 

7.00
 

$2,200.00
 

520.02013
 

CY
 

CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK 
REPAIR) 

$15,000.00
 

$22,000.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$12,000.00
 

$1,500.00
 

10.00
 

$2,200.00
 

521.22
 

CF
 

FAST-SET CONCRETE PATCHING MORTAR (VERTICAL 
AND OVERHEAD) 

$11,250.00
 

$13,750.00
 

$550.00
 

$13,750.00
 

$450.00
 

25.00
 

$550.00
 

534.3 GALWATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) $11,220.00$10,560.00 $100.00 $13,200.00 $85.00132.00 $80.00

538.2
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL 
SURFACES (F) 

$360.00
 

$680.00
 

$50.00
 

$400.00
 

$45.00
 

8.00
 

$85.00
 

538.5 SYBARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F) $9,790.20$8,806.00 $37.00 $9,583.00 $37.80259.00 $34.00

538.6
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

$20,676.60
 

$14,222.00
 

$37.00
 

$20,239.00
 

$37.80
 

547.00
 

$26.00
 

540.511
 

LF
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM 
(DISTRIBUTED ANODES) 

$5,805.00
 

$6,450.00
 

$50.00
 

$6,450.00
 

$45.00
 

129.00
 

$50.00
 

540.512
 

EA
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM 
(DISCRETE ANODES) 

$7,975.00
 

$9,570.00
 

$30.00
 

$9,570.00
 

$25.00
 

319.00
 

$30.00
 

544. LBREINFORCING STEEL (F) $9,401.25$7,521.00 $2.00 $5,014.00 $3.752,507.00 $3.00

544.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F) $1,220.00$732.00 $6.00 $732.00 $10.00122.00 $6.00

550.191 UTEMPORARY GIRDER SUPPORT SYSTEM $12,500.00$10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,500.001.00 $10,000.00

556.1 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $57,500.00$50,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $57,500.001.00 $50,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
PO BOX 429

FRANKLIN, NH 03235

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(652) 

41483

MEREDITH-GILFORD

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) $21,660.00$20,900.00 $110.00 $20,900.00 $114.00190.00 $110.00

561.1001 LFPREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F) $30,525.00$31,450.00 $1,000.00 $37,000.00 $825.0037.00 $850.00

562.1 LFSILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) $750.00$600.00 $20.00 $600.00 $25.0030.00 $20.00

563.073 EAALUMINUM POST ASSEMBLY FOR F RAIL (3-BAR) $2,100.00$2,800.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $525.004.00 $700.00

563.8 LFRESETTING BRIDGE RAIL $1,400.00$2,400.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $350.004.00 $600.00

565.802 UADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL $24,000.00$3,000.00 $4,750.00 $23,750.00 $4,800.005.00 $600.00

565.81 UREHABILITATION OF BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL $8,100.00$3,600.00 $3,900.00 $7,800.00 $4,050.002.00 $1,800.00

585.3 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS C $1,358.00$1,120.00 $50.00 $700.00 $97.0014.00 $80.00

593.421 SYGEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN $262.30$366.00 $3.50 $213.50 $4.3061.00 $6.00

603.00212 LF12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $9,612.00$5,400.00 $150.00 $8,100.00 $178.0054.00 $100.00

603.80212 LF12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) $2,880.00$1,920.00 $100.00 $2,400.00 $120.0024.00 $80.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $800.00$800.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $200.004.00 $200.00

604.164 UCATCH BASINS TYPE F, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $13,820.00$9,600.00 $3,250.00 $13,000.00 $3,455.004.00 $2,400.00

604.51 LFRECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES $785.00$450.00 $600.00 $600.00 $785.001.00 $450.00

606.0031
 

LF
 

STEEL BEAM (THRIE BEAM) FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, 
INCLUDING HARDWARE 

$5,400.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$52.50
 

$5,250.00
 

$54.00
 

100.00
 

$25.00
 

606.1254
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

$17,200.00
 

$14,800.00
 

$4,250.00
 

$17,000.00
 

$4,300.00
 

4.00
 

$3,700.00
 

606.1255
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

$8,600.00
 

$7,000.00
 

$4,250.00
 

$8,500.00
 

$4,300.00
 

2.00
 

$3,500.00
 

606.12551
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 
25') (STEEL POST) 

$10,200.00
 

$8,700.00
 

$3,350.00
 

$10,050.00
 

$3,400.00
 

3.00
 

$2,900.00
 

606.141 LFBEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) $975.00$950.00 $38.00 $950.00 $39.0025.00 $38.00

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

$13,230.00
 

$9,450.00
 

$34.50
 

$13,041.00
 

$35.00
 

378.00
 

$25.00
 

606.312 USINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST $22,680.00$12,000.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $5,670.004.00 $3,000.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $17,700.00$18,880.00 $25.00 $14,750.00 $30.00590.00 $32.00

606.41741
 

LF
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

$20,160.00
 

$26,040.00
 

$50.00
 

$21,000.00
 

$48.00
 

420.00
 

$62.00
 

606.84 UANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS $4,000.00$1,850.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $4,000.001.00 $1,850.00

606.9522
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

$14,000.00
 

$14,400.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$12,000.00
 

$3,500.00
 

4.00
 

$3,600.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
PO BOX 429

FRANKLIN, NH 03235

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(652) 

41483

MEREDITH-GILFORD

606.9523
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

$10,000.00
 

$9,000.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$7,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

2.00
 

$4,500.00
 

609.01 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE CURB $15,317.00$8,092.00 $45.00 $13,005.00 $53.00289.00 $28.00

616.161 UTRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMPORARY) $34,830.00$50,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $34,830.001.00 $50,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $36,000.00$36,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $36,000.001.00 $36,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $51,000.00$51,000.00 $1.00 $51,000.00 $1.0051,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $61,500.00$60,000.00 $38.50 $57,750.00 $41.001,500.00 $40.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $40,000.00$110,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $40,000.001.00 $110,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $42,500.00$59,500.00 $2,250.00 $38,250.00 $2,500.0017.00 $3,500.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR $70.00$55.00 $7.00 $70.00 $7.0010.00 $5.50

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $900.00$825.00 $60.00 $900.00 $60.0015.00 $55.00

621.32 EADOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $280.00$228.00 $70.00 $280.00 $70.004.00 $57.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $1,650.00$990.00 $2.50 $825.00 $5.00330.00 $3.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $8,200.00$3,772.00 $0.37 $6,068.00 $0.5016,400.00 $0.23

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

$5,980.00
 

$2,484.00
 

$2.65
 

$4,876.00
 

$3.25
 

1,840.00
 

$1.35
 

632.1106
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 6" LINE 

$1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$3.80
 

$912.00
 

$5.00
 

240.00
 

$5.00
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

$2,280.00
 

$1,235.00
 

$11.50
 

$2,185.00
 

$12.00
 

190.00
 

$6.50
 

632.1306
 

LF
 

BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE), 6" LINE 

$2,781.00
 

$2,575.00
 

$2.60
 

$2,678.00
 

$2.70
 

1,030.00
 

$2.50
 

632.3118
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

$129.60
 

$300.00
 

$6.00
 

$144.00
 

$5.40
 

24.00
 

$12.50
 

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER $12,420.00$7,020.00 $1.10 $11,880.00 $1.1510,800.00 $0.65

645.44
 

SY
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

$240.00
 

$360.00
 

$5.00
 

$300.00
 

$4.00
 

60.00
 

$6.00
 

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $2,370.00$3,750.00 $8.00 $6,000.00 $3.16750.00 $5.00

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $3,400.00$2,380.00 $3.50 $2,380.00 $5.00680.00 $3.50

645.7 USTORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN $2,600.00$6,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $2,600.001.00 $6,000.00

645.71
 

HR
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

$19,584.00
 

$15,360.00
 

$95.00
 

$18,240.00
 

$102.00
 

192.00
 

$80.00
 

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$10,335.00
 

$3,180.00
 

$4.00
 

$4,240.00
 

$9.75
 

1,060.00
 

$3.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
PO BOX 490

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
PO BOX 429

FRANKLIN, NH 03235

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(652) 

41483

MEREDITH-GILFORD

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $16,000.00$24,000.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $2,000.008.00 $3,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $160,000.00$170,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $160,000.001.00 $170,000.00

697.11
 

U
 

INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT 
PLAN 

$2,160.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$2,160.00
 

1.00
 

$1,200.00
 

698.13 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE C $25,200.00$38,850.00 $900.00 $18,900.00 $1,200.0021.00 $1,850.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS 

$18,000.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$1.00
 

18,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

1010.5 $COMPLETION INCENTIVE/ DISINCENTIVE $40,000.00$40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $1.0040,000.00 $1.00

$1,714,832.00  $1,567,526.00  $1,636,040.55Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,714,832.00  $1,567,526.00  $1,636,040.55
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E EVROKS CORPORATION
23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

NORTHFIELD, NH 03276

CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC
PO BOX B

FREEPORT, ME 04032

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(652) 

41483

MEREDITH-GILFORD

Items

201.881 SYINVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I $3,033.00$2,696.00 $10.00 $3,370.00 $9.00337.00 $8.00

201.882 SYINVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II $6,570.00$4,380.00 $10.00 $7,300.00 $9.00730.00 $6.00

202.7 LFREMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL $8,110.00$2,433.00 $10.00 $8,110.00 $10.00811.00 $3.00

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $7,250.00$7,540.00 $30.00 $8,700.00 $25.00290.00 $26.00

203.5561 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED $14,400.00$9,900.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,400.006.00 $1,650.00

203.5571 UEAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED, TL 2 - 25' $5,400.00$4,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,800.003.00 $1,500.00

304.3 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL (F) $1,776.00$840.00 $200.00 $2,400.00 $148.0012.00 $70.00

304.301 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL $6,528.00$2,652.00 $70.00 $3,570.00 $128.0051.00 $52.00

304.31 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING $16,660.00$7,000.00 $60.00 $8,400.00 $119.00140.00 $50.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING $2,583.00$1,302.00 $35.00 $735.00 $123.0021.00 $62.00

403.11023 TONHBP-BINDER, MM $23,400.00$19,500.00 $175.00 $22,750.00 $180.00130.00 $150.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" WEARING, MM $62,890.00$59,580.00 $175.00 $57,925.00 $190.00331.00 $180.00

403.11943 TONHBP-1/2" WEARING, MM, HIGH STRENGTH $23,040.00$19,200.00 $215.00 $20,640.00 $240.0096.00 $200.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $6,880.00$8,600.00 $275.00 $11,825.00 $160.0043.00 $200.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $795.00$6,360.00 $2.00 $6,360.00 $0.253,180.00 $2.00

403.21053 TONHBP-3/8", MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) $9,240.00$11,000.00 $200.00 $8,800.00 $210.0044.00 $250.00

403.26 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) $231.00$3,850.00 $2.00 $1,540.00 $0.30770.00 $5.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $7,020.00$7,020.00 $10.00 $3,510.00 $20.00351.00 $20.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $132,840.00$55,350.00 $5.00 $18,450.00 $36.003,690.00 $15.00

500.0201 UACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION $100,000.00$60,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $100,000.001.00 $60,000.00

500.0202 UACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION $38,000.00$40,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $38,000.001.00 $40,000.00

502. UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE $91,600.00$80,000.00 $98,000.00 $98,000.00 $91,600.001.00 $80,000.00

504.1 CYCOMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) $952.00$640.00 $100.00 $800.00 $119.008.00 $80.00

511.0001 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) $15,570.00$11,418.00 $30.00 $15,570.00 $30.00519.00 $22.00
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511.0002 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) $4,746.00$2,486.00 $40.00 $4,520.00 $42.00113.00 $22.00

511.0003 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) $4,961.00$2,662.00 $40.00 $4,840.00 $41.00121.00 $22.00

511.02
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

$22,850.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$350.00
 

$17,500.00
 

$457.00
 

50.00
 

$400.00
 

511.021
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS (OVERHEAD WORK) 

$11,200.00
 

$4,400.00
 

$400.00
 

$3,200.00
 

$1,400.00
 

8.00
 

$550.00
 

511.03
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

$10,000.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$12,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

10.00
 

$600.00
 

511.031
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS (SELF-SPANNING DECK) 

$22,500.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$1,507.00
 

$22,605.00
 

$1,500.00
 

15.00
 

$1,000.00
 

512.0201 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II $19,800.00$15,400.00 $1,200.00 $26,400.00 $900.0022.00 $700.00

512.0202 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II $3,080.00$2,800.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $770.004.00 $700.00

512.0203 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II $4,200.00$2,800.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $1,050.004.00 $700.00

520.01 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA $15,200.00$4,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,800.004.00 $1,000.00

520.0106 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH $60,000.00$45,600.00 $2,960.00 $71,040.00 $2,500.0024.00 $1,900.00

520.0201 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS $36,000.00$9,900.00 $3,075.00 $18,450.00 $6,000.006.00 $1,650.00

520.02012
 

CY
 

CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS 
(ABUT/WALL/PIER REPAIR) 

$39,200.00
 

$15,400.00
 

$1,575.00
 

$11,025.00
 

$5,600.00
 

7.00
 

$2,200.00
 

520.02013
 

CY
 

CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK 
REPAIR) 

$50,000.00
 

$22,000.00
 

$1,475.00
 

$14,750.00
 

$5,000.00
 

10.00
 

$2,200.00
 

521.22
 

CF
 

FAST-SET CONCRETE PATCHING MORTAR (VERTICAL 
AND OVERHEAD) 

$41,250.00
 

$13,750.00
 

$300.00
 

$7,500.00
 

$1,650.00
 

25.00
 

$550.00
 

534.3 GALWATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) $19,932.00$10,560.00 $110.00 $14,520.00 $151.00132.00 $80.00

538.2
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL 
SURFACES (F) 

$752.00
 

$680.00
 

$60.00
 

$480.00
 

$94.00
 

8.00
 

$85.00
 

538.5 SYBARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F) $10,360.00$8,806.00 $40.00 $10,360.00 $40.00259.00 $34.00

538.6
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

$21,880.00
 

$14,222.00
 

$40.00
 

$21,880.00
 

$40.00
 

547.00
 

$26.00
 

540.511
 

LF
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM 
(DISTRIBUTED ANODES) 

$6,708.00
 

$6,450.00
 

$37.50
 

$4,837.50
 

$52.00
 

129.00
 

$50.00
 

540.512
 

EA
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM 
(DISCRETE ANODES) 

$7,656.00
 

$9,570.00
 

$21.00
 

$6,699.00
 

$24.00
 

319.00
 

$30.00
 

544. LBREINFORCING STEEL (F) $7,521.00$7,521.00 $7.50 $18,802.50 $3.002,507.00 $3.00

544.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F) $976.00$732.00 $5.00 $610.00 $8.00122.00 $6.00

550.191 UTEMPORARY GIRDER SUPPORT SYSTEM $13,000.00$10,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $13,000.001.00 $10,000.00

556.1 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $100,000.00$50,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $100,000.001.00 $50,000.00
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559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) $35,150.00$20,900.00 $106.00 $20,140.00 $185.00190.00 $110.00

561.1001 LFPREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F) $51,800.00$31,450.00 $950.00 $35,150.00 $1,400.0037.00 $850.00

562.1 LFSILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) $2,550.00$600.00 $20.00 $600.00 $85.0030.00 $20.00

563.073 EAALUMINUM POST ASSEMBLY FOR F RAIL (3-BAR) $1,600.00$2,800.00 $475.00 $1,900.00 $400.004.00 $700.00

563.8 LFRESETTING BRIDGE RAIL $1,600.00$2,400.00 $100.00 $400.00 $400.004.00 $600.00

565.802 UADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL $22,500.00$3,000.00 $4,450.00 $22,250.00 $4,500.005.00 $600.00

565.81 UREHABILITATION OF BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL $8,000.00$3,600.00 $3,750.00 $7,500.00 $4,000.002.00 $1,800.00

585.3 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS C $1,456.00$1,120.00 $90.00 $1,260.00 $104.0014.00 $80.00

593.421 SYGEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN $183.00$366.00 $4.00 $244.00 $3.0061.00 $6.00

603.00212 LF12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D $11,718.00$5,400.00 $165.00 $8,910.00 $217.0054.00 $100.00

603.80212 LF12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) $4,560.00$1,920.00 $110.00 $2,640.00 $190.0024.00 $80.00

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $1,520.00$800.00 $185.00 $740.00 $380.004.00 $200.00

604.164 UCATCH BASINS TYPE F, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $19,600.00$9,600.00 $3,200.00 $12,800.00 $4,900.004.00 $2,400.00

604.51 LFRECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES $1,700.00$450.00 $725.00 $725.00 $1,700.001.00 $450.00

606.0031
 

LF
 

STEEL BEAM (THRIE BEAM) FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL, 
INCLUDING HARDWARE 

$7,100.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$50.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$71.00
 

100.00
 

$25.00
 

606.1254
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

$23,200.00
 

$14,800.00
 

$4,000.00
 

$16,000.00
 

$5,800.00
 

4.00
 

$3,700.00
 

606.1255
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

$11,600.00
 

$7,000.00
 

$4,000.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$5,800.00
 

2.00
 

$3,500.00
 

606.12551
 

U
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 
25') (STEEL POST) 

$13,500.00
 

$8,700.00
 

$3,150.00
 

$9,450.00
 

$4,500.00
 

3.00
 

$2,900.00
 

606.141 LFBEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) $1,275.00$950.00 $36.00 $900.00 $51.0025.00 $38.00

606.18001
 

LF
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

$17,388.00
 

$9,450.00
 

$40.00
 

$15,120.00
 

$46.00
 

378.00
 

$25.00
 

606.312 USINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST $30,000.00$12,000.00 $5,250.00 $21,000.00 $7,500.004.00 $3,000.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $34,810.00$18,880.00 $38.00 $22,420.00 $59.00590.00 $32.00

606.41741
 

LF
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

$74,760.00
 

$26,040.00
 

$75.00
 

$31,500.00
 

$178.00
 

420.00
 

$62.00
 

606.84 UANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS $5,300.00$1,850.00 $3,720.00 $3,720.00 $5,300.001.00 $1,850.00

606.9522
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

$4,800.00
 

$14,400.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1,200.00
 

4.00
 

$3,600.00
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606.9523
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

$9,000.00
 

$9,000.00
 

$4,000.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$4,500.00
 

2.00
 

$4,500.00
 

609.01 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE CURB $15,606.00$8,092.00 $49.00 $14,161.00 $54.00289.00 $28.00

616.161 UTRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMPORARY) $48,000.00$50,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $48,000.001.00 $50,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $31,000.00$36,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $31,000.001.00 $36,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $51,000.00$51,000.00 $1.00 $51,000.00 $1.0051,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $88,500.00$60,000.00 $35.00 $52,500.00 $59.001,500.00 $40.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $20,000.00$110,000.00 $65,200.00 $65,200.00 $20,000.001.00 $110,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $51,000.00$59,500.00 $2,600.00 $44,200.00 $3,000.0017.00 $3,500.00

621.2 EARETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR $90.00$55.00 $6.50 $65.00 $9.0010.00 $5.50

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $1,185.00$825.00 $55.00 $825.00 $79.0015.00 $55.00

621.32 EADOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $372.00$228.00 $65.00 $260.00 $93.004.00 $57.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $2,640.00$990.00 $4.50 $1,485.00 $8.00330.00 $3.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $8,200.00$3,772.00 $0.35 $5,740.00 $0.5016,400.00 $0.23

632.1104
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

$7,360.00
 

$2,484.00
 

$3.00
 

$5,520.00
 

$4.00
 

1,840.00
 

$1.35
 

632.1106
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 6" LINE 

$1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$3.00
 

$720.00
 

$5.00
 

240.00
 

$5.00
 

632.1118
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

$3,040.00
 

$1,235.00
 

$6.80
 

$1,292.00
 

$16.00
 

190.00
 

$6.50
 

632.1306
 

LF
 

BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE), 6" LINE 

$4,120.00
 

$2,575.00
 

$5.00
 

$5,150.00
 

$4.00
 

1,030.00
 

$2.50
 

632.3118
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

$168.00
 

$300.00
 

$5.00
 

$120.00
 

$7.00
 

24.00
 

$12.50
 

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER $10,800.00$7,020.00 $1.08 $11,664.00 $1.0010,800.00 $0.65

645.44
 

SY
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

$180.00
 

$360.00
 

$7.00
 

$420.00
 

$3.00
 

60.00
 

$6.00
 

645.512 LFCOMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM $6,000.00$3,750.00 $6.00 $4,500.00 $8.00750.00 $5.00

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $2,720.00$2,380.00 $4.00 $2,720.00 $4.00680.00 $3.50

645.7 USTORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN $10,000.00$6,000.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $10,000.001.00 $6,000.00

645.71
 

HR
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

$27,840.00
 

$15,360.00
 

$95.00
 

$18,240.00
 

$145.00
 

192.00
 

$80.00
 

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$9,540.00
 

$3,180.00
 

$9.00
 

$9,540.00
 

$9.00
 

1,060.00
 

$3.00
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670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $16,000.00$24,000.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,000.008.00 $3,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $220,000.00$170,000.00 $174,100.00 $174,100.00 $220,000.001.00 $170,000.00

697.11
 

U
 

INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT 
PLAN 

$3,000.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

1.00
 

$1,200.00
 

698.13 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE C $25,200.00$38,850.00 $1,200.00 $25,200.00 $1,200.0021.00 $1,850.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS 

$18,000.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$1.00
 

18,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

1010.5 $COMPLETION INCENTIVE/ DISINCENTIVE $40,000.00$40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $1.0040,000.00 $1.00

$1,714,832.00  $1,683,265.00  $2,297,971.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,714,832.00  $1,683,265.00  $2,297,971.00
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201.881 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I SY 337.00 $1,685.00 $8.00 $2,696.00 ($1,011.00)$5.00

201.882 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II SY 730.00 $3,650.00 $6.00 $4,380.00 ($730.00)$5.00

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 811.00 $3,649.50 $3.00 $2,433.00 $1,216.50$4.50

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 290.00 $4,350.00 $26.00 $7,540.00 ($3,190.00)$15.00

203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED U 6.00 $8,700.00 $1,650.00 $9,900.00 ($1,200.00)$1,450.00

203.5571 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED, TL 2 - 25' U 3.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 ($1,500.00)$1,000.00

304.3 CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) CY 12.00 $600.00 $70.00 $840.00 ($240.00)$50.00

304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL CY 51.00 $2,550.00 $52.00 $2,652.00 ($102.00)$50.00

304.31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING CY 140.00 $9,100.00 $50.00 $7,000.00 $2,100.00$65.00

304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER 
LEVELING TON 21.00 $1,050.00 $62.00 $1,302.00 ($252.00)$50.00

403.11023 HBP-BINDER, MM TON 130.00 $18,200.00 $150.00 $19,500.00 ($1,300.00)$140.00

403.11043 HBP-1/2" WEARING, MM TON 331.00 $39,720.00 $180.00 $59,580.00 ($19,860.00)$120.00

403.11943 HBP-1/2" WEARING, MM, HIGH STRENGTH TON 96.00 $15,360.00 $200.00 $19,200.00 ($3,840.00)$160.00

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 43.00 $7,525.00 $200.00 $8,600.00 ($1,075.00)$175.00

403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 3,180.00 $4,770.00 $2.00 $6,360.00 ($1,590.00)$1.50
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403.21053 HBP-3/8", MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) TON 44.00 $13,640.00 $250.00 $11,000.00 $2,640.00$310.00

403.26 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF 770.00 $5,390.00 $5.00 $3,850.00 $1,540.00$7.00

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 351.00 $2,983.50 $20.00 $7,020.00 ($4,036.50)$8.50

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 3,690.00 $21,217.50 $15.00 $55,350.00 ($34,132.50)$5.75

500.0201 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION U 1.00 $10,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 ($50,000.00)$10,000.00

500.0202 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION U 1.00 $25,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 ($15,000.00)$25,000.00

502. REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U 1.00 $120,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $40,000.00$120,000.00

504.1 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) CY 8.00 $400.00 $80.00 $640.00 ($240.00)$50.00

511.0001 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT 
REMOVAL (F) SY 519.00 $10,380.00 $22.00 $11,418.00 ($1,038.00)$20.00

511.0002 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT 
REMOVAL (F) SY 113.00 $2,260.00 $22.00 $2,486.00 ($226.00)$20.00

511.0003 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT 
REMOVAL (F) SY 121.00 $2,420.00 $22.00 $2,662.00 ($242.00)$20.00

511.02
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH 
CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

SY
 

50.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$400.00
 

$20,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$400.00
 

511.021
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH 
CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS (OVERHEAD WORK) 

SY
 

8.00
 

$9,600.00
 

$550.00
 

$4,400.00
 

$5,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

511.03
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE 
BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

SY
 

10.00
 

$8,000.00
 

$600.00
 

$6,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$800.00
 

511.031
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE 
BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS (SELF-SPANNING DECK) 

SY
 

15.00
 

$12,000.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$15,000.00
 

($3,000.00)
 

$800.00
 

512.0201 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, 
CLASS II SY 22.00 $14,960.00 $700.00 $15,400.00 ($440.00)$680.00
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512.0202 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, 

CLASS II SY 4.00 $2,720.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 ($80.00)$680.00

512.0203 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, 
CLASS II SY 4.00 $2,720.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 ($80.00)$680.00

520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA CY 4.00 $4,800.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $800.00$1,200.00

520.0106 CONCRETE CLASS AA, HIGH EARLY 
STRENGTH CY 24.00 $36,000.00 $1,900.00 $45,600.00 ($9,600.00)$1,500.00

520.0201 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS CY 6.00 $7,200.00 $1,650.00 $9,900.00 ($2,700.00)$1,200.00

520.02012
 

CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS 
(ABUT/WALL/PIER REPAIR) 

CY
 

7.00
 

$8,400.00
 

$2,200.00
 

$15,400.00
 

($7,000.00)
 

$1,200.00
 

520.02013
 

CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS 
(FULL DECK 
REPAIR) 

CY
 

10.00
 

$12,000.00
 

$2,200.00
 

$22,000.00
 

($10,000.00)
 

$1,200.00
 

521.22
 

FAST-SET CONCRETE PATCHING MORTAR 
(VERTICAL 
AND OVERHEAD) 

CF
 

25.00
 

$13,750.00
 

$550.00
 

$13,750.00
 

$0.00
 

$550.00
 

534.3 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL 132.00 $13,200.00 $80.00 $10,560.00 $2,640.00$100.00

538.2
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - 
VERTICAL 
SURFACES (F) 

SY
 

8.00
 

$400.00
 

$85.00
 

$680.00
 

($280.00)
 

$50.00
 

538.5 BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F) SY 259.00 $9,583.00 $34.00 $8,806.00 $777.00$37.00

538.6
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - 
MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

SY
 

547.00
 

$20,239.00
 

$26.00
 

$14,222.00
 

$6,017.00
 

$37.00
 

540.511
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION 
SYSTEM 
(DISTRIBUTED ANODES) 

LF
 

129.00
 

$6,450.00
 

$50.00
 

$6,450.00
 

$0.00
 

$50.00
 

540.512
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION 
SYSTEM 
(DISCRETE ANODES) 

EA
 

319.00
 

$9,570.00
 

$30.00
 

$9,570.00
 

$0.00
 

$30.00
 

544. REINFORCING STEEL (F) LB 2,507.00 $5,014.00 $3.00 $7,521.00 ($2,507.00)$2.00
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544.11 REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL 

CONNECTORS (F) LB 122.00 $732.00 $6.00 $732.00 $0.00$6.00

550.191 TEMPORARY GIRDER SUPPORT SYSTEM U 1.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00$15,000.00

556.1 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $65,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $15,000.00$65,000.00

559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 190.00 $20,900.00 $110.00 $20,900.00 $0.00$110.00

561.1001 PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION 
JOINT (F) LF 37.00 $37,000.00 $850.00 $31,450.00 $5,550.00$1,000.00

562.1 SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) LF 30.00 $600.00 $20.00 $600.00 $0.00$20.00

563.073 ALUMINUM POST ASSEMBLY FOR F RAIL (3-
BAR) EA 4.00 $1,600.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 ($1,200.00)$400.00

563.8 RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL LF 4.00 $1,400.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 ($1,000.00)$350.00

565.802 ADJUSTING BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL U 5.00 $23,750.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $20,750.00$4,750.00

565.81 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL U 2.00 $7,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $4,200.00$3,900.00

585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C CY 14.00 $700.00 $80.00 $1,120.00 ($420.00)$50.00

593.421 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-
WOVEN SY 61.00 $213.50 $6.00 $366.00 ($152.50)$3.50

603.00212 12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 54.00 $8,100.00 $100.00 $5,400.00 $2,700.00$150.00

603.80212 12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 24.00 $2,400.00 $80.00 $1,920.00 $480.00$100.00

604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 4.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $800.00 $200.00$250.00

604.164 CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 4-FOOT DIAMETER U 4.00 $13,000.00 $2,400.00 $9,600.00 $3,400.00$3,250.00

604.51 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER 
MANHOLES LF 1.00 $600.00 $450.00 $450.00 $150.00$600.00
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606.0031
 

STEEL BEAM (THRIE BEAM) FOR BEAM 
GUARDRAIL, 
INCLUDING HARDWARE 

LF
 

100.00
 

$5,250.00
 

$25.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$2,750.00
 

$52.50
 

606.1254
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 3) 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

4.00
 

$17,000.00
 

$3,700.00
 

$14,800.00
 

$2,200.00
 

$4,250.00
 

606.1255
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 2) 
(STEEL POST) 

U
 

2.00
 

$8,500.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$7,000.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$4,250.00
 

606.12551
 

BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 
EAGRT, TL 2 - 
25') (STEEL POST) 

U
 

3.00
 

$10,050.00
 

$2,900.00
 

$8,700.00
 

$1,350.00
 

$3,350.00
 

606.141 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) LF 25.00 $950.00 $38.00 $950.00 $0.00$38.00

606.18001
 

31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET 
BLOCK 
(STEEL POST) 

LF
 

378.00
 

$13,041.00
 

$25.00
 

$9,450.00
 

$3,591.00
 

$34.50
 

606.312 SINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL 
POST U 4.00 $22,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00$5,500.00

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 590.00 $14,750.00 $32.00 $18,880.00 ($4,130.00)$25.00

606.41741
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

LF
 

420.00
 

$21,000.00
 

$62.00
 

$26,040.00
 

($5,040.00)
 

$50.00
 

606.84 ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT 
POSTS U 1.00 $3,900.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $2,050.00$3,900.00

606.9522
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2 

U
 

4.00
 

$12,000.00
 

$3,600.00
 

$14,400.00
 

($2,400.00)
 

$3,000.00
 

606.9523
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3 

U
 

2.00
 

$7,000.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$9,000.00
 

($2,000.00)
 

$3,500.00
 

609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 289.00 $13,005.00 $28.00 $8,092.00 $4,913.00$45.00

616.161 TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMPORARY) U 1.00 $35,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 ($15,000.00)$35,000.00

616.171 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM U 1.00 $27,500.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 ($8,500.00)$27,500.00
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618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 51,000.00 $51,000.00 $1.00 $51,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,500.00 $57,750.00 $40.00 $60,000.00 ($2,250.00)$38.50

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $75,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 ($35,000.00)$75,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 17.00 $38,250.00 $3,500.00 $59,500.00 ($21,250.00)$2,250.00

621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL 
DELINEATOR EA 10.00 $70.00 $5.50 $55.00 $15.00$7.00

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 15.00 $900.00 $55.00 $825.00 $75.00$60.00

621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 4.00 $280.00 $57.00 $228.00 $52.00$70.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 330.00 $825.00 $3.00 $990.00 ($165.00)$2.50

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 16,400.00 $6,068.00 $0.23 $3,772.00 $2,296.00$0.37

632.1104
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

LF
 

1,840.00
 

$4,876.00
 

$1.35
 

$2,484.00
 

$2,392.00
 

$2.65
 

632.1106
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 6" LINE 

LF
 

240.00
 

$912.00
 

$5.00
 

$1,200.00
 

($288.00)
 

$3.80
 

632.1118
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

LF
 

190.00
 

$2,185.00
 

$6.50
 

$1,235.00
 

$950.00
 

$11.50
 

632.1306
 

BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE), 6" LINE 

LF
 

1,030.00
 

$2,678.00
 

$2.50
 

$2,575.00
 

$103.00
 

$2.60
 

632.3118
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

LF
 

24.00
 

$144.00
 

$12.50
 

$300.00
 

($156.00)
 

$6.00
 

632.911 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE 
& UNDER LF 10,800.00 $11,880.00 $0.65 $7,020.00 $4,860.00$1.10

645.44
 

TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D 
(WILDLIFE 
FRIENDLY) 

SY
 

60.00
 

$300.00
 

$6.00
 

$360.00
 

($60.00)
 

$5.00
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645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 750.00 $6,000.00 $5.00 $3,750.00 $2,250.00$8.00

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 680.00 $2,380.00 $3.50 $2,380.00 $0.00$3.50

645.7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
PLAN U 1.00 $6,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $500.00$6,500.00

645.71
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

HR
 

192.00
 

$18,240.00
 

$80.00
 

$15,360.00
 

$2,880.00
 

$95.00
 

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

1,060.00
 

$4,240.00
 

$3.00
 

$3,180.00
 

$1,060.00
 

$4.00
 

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 8.00 $24,000.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00$3,000.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $150,000.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00 ($20,000.00)$150,000.00

697.11
 

INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND 
MANAGEMENT 
PLAN 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$0.00
 

$1,200.00
 

698.13 FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MON 21.00 $18,900.00 $1,850.00 $38,850.00 ($19,950.00)$900.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1002.1
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - 
BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$
 

30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.251
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN 
ACCOMMODATIONS 

$
 

18,000.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.5 COMPLETION INCENTIVE/ DISINCENTIVE $ 40,000.00 $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $1,567,526.00 $1,714,832.00 ($147,306.00)
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